April 10, 2006

Mr. Karl W. Singer Chief Nuclear Officer and Executive Vice President Tennessee Valley Authority 6A Lookout Place 1101 Market Street Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801

SUBJECT: SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT UNIT 1 - CORRECTION PAGE TO AMENDMENT NO. 306 (TAC NO. MC8243)

Dear Mr. Singer:

On February 23, 2006, the Commission issued Amendment No. 306 to Facility Operating License No. DPR-77 for the Sequoyah Nuclear Plant (SQN), Unit 1 (TS-O5-07). The purpose of this letter is to issue corrected page 6-13a to the SQN Technical Specifications (TSs). The amendment revised the SQN TSs associated with steam generator tube integrity consistent with Technical Specification Task Force (TSTF) Standard Technical Specification Traveler, TSTF-449, "Steam Generator Tube Integrity," Revision 4.

Amendment No. 306 introduced new TSs to Section 6.0, "Administrative Controls". Specifically, new TS 6.8.4.k, "Steam Generator (SG) Program," was added to Section 6.8, "Procedures & Programs," and new TS 6.9.16, "Steam Generator Tube Inspection Report," was added to Section 6.9, "Reporting Requirements." Thus, the purpose of TS 6.9.16 is to provide the reporting requirements of the SG Program found in TS 6.8.4.k.

Your staff recently informed us that TS 6.9.16 in Amendment No. 306 inadvertently references the SG Program as TS 5.5.9. The SQN TSs do not include a TS 5.5.9. As described above, the correct reference is TS 6.8.4.k. Therefore, we are issuing the enclosed corrected TS page 6-13a.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Douglas V. Pickett, Senior Project Manager Plant Licensing Branch II-2 Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-327

Enclosure: Corrected TS page 6-13a

cc w/enclosure: See next page

Mr. Karl W. Singer Chief Nuclear Officer and Executive Vice President Tennessee Valley Authority 6A Lookout Place 1101 Market Street Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801

SUBJECT: SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT UNIT 1 - CORRECTION PAGE TO AMENDMENT NO. 306 (TAC NO. MC8243)

Dear Mr. Singer:

On February 23, 2006, the Commission issued Amendment No. 306 to Facility Operating License No. DPR-77 for the Sequoyah Nuclear Plant (SQN), Unit 1 (TS-O5-07). The purpose of this letter is to issue corrected page 6-13a to the SQN Technical Specifications (TSs). The amendment revised the SQN TSs associated with steam generator tube integrity consistent with Technical Specification Task Force (TSTF) Standard Technical Specification Traveler, TSTF-449, "Steam Generator Tube Integrity," Revision 4.

Amendment No. 306 introduced new TSs to Section 6.0, "Administrative Controls". Specifically, new TS 6.8.4.k, "Steam Generator (SG) Program," was added to Section 6.8, "Procedures & Programs," and new TS 6.9.16, "Steam Generator Tube Inspection Report," was added to Section 6.9, "Reporting Requirements." Thus, the purpose of TS 6.9.16 is to provide the reporting requirements of the SG Program found in TS 6.8.4.k.

Your staff recently informed us that TS 6.9.16 in Amendment No. 306 inadvertently references the SG Program as TS 5.5.9. The SQN TSs do not include a TS 5.5.9. As described above, the correct reference is TS 6.8.4.k. Therefore, we are issuing the enclosed corrected TS page 6-13a.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused.

Sincerely, /**RA**/ Douglas V. Pickett, Senior Project Manager Plant Licensing Branch II-2 Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-327 Enclosure: Corrected TS page 6-13a cc w/enclosure: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:PUBLICLPL2RidsNrrLACSolaRidslRidsRgn2MailCenter(MWidmann)S. CrG. Hill, OIS (2)RidslA. Hiser, NRRRackage No.:Package No.:ML061220269ADAMS Accession No.ML060950542

LPL2-2 r/f RidsNrrDorlLpl2-2 S. Crane, NRR RidsNRRDirsltsb RidsOgcRp RidsNrrPMDPickett RidsAcrsAcnwMailCenter W. Reckley, NRR

<u>TS: ML061170155</u> Tem

Template No. NRR-106

OFFICE	LPL2-2/GE	LPL2-2/PM	LPL2-2/LA	LPL2-2/BC
NAME	SCrane	DPickett	RSola	MMarshall
DATE	4/10/ 2006	4/10/ 2006	4/10/ 2006	4/10/2006

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Mr. Karl W. Singer Tennessee Valley Authority

cc: Mr. Ashok S. Bhatnagar, Senior Vice President Nuclear Operations Tennessee Valley Authority 6A Lookout Place 1101 Market Street Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801

Mr. Larry S. Bryant, Vice President Nuclear Engineering & Technical Services Tennessee Valley Authority 6A Lookout Place 1101 Market Street Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801

Mr. Robert J. Beecken, Vice President Nuclear Support Tennessee Valley Authority 6A Lookout Place 1101 Market Street Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801

Mr. Randy Douet Site Vice President Sequoyah Nuclear Plant Tennessee Valley Authority P.O. Box 2000 Soddy Daisy, TN 37384-2000

General Counsel Tennessee Valley Authority ET 11A 400 West Summit Hill Drive Knoxville, TN 37902

Mr. John C. Fornicola, Manager Nuclear Assurance and Licensing Tennessee Valley Authority 6A Lookout Place 1101 Market Street Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801

SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT

Mr. Glenn W. Morris, Manager
Corporate Nuclear Licensing and Industry Affairs
Tennessee Valley Authority
4X Blue Ridge
1101 Market Street
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801

Mr. Paul L. Pace, Manager Licensing and Industry Affairs ATTN: Mr. James D. Smith Sequoyah Nuclear Plant Tennessee Valley Authority P.O. Box 2000 Soddy Daisy, TN 37384-2000

Mr. David A. Kulisek, Plant Manager Sequoyah Nuclear Plant Tennessee Valley Authority P.O. Box 2000 Soddy Daisy, TN 37384-2000

Senior Resident Inspector Sequoyah Nuclear Plant U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 2600 Igou Ferry Road Soddy Daisy, TN 37379

Mr. Lawrence E. Nanney, Director Division of Radiological Health Dept. of Environment & Conservation Third Floor, L and C Annex 401 Church Street Nashville, TN 37243-1532

County Mayor Hamilton County Courthouse Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801

Ms. Ann P. Harris 341 Swing Loop Road Rockwood, Tennessee 37854